- 1. Affiliated Clubs may host open-to-the-public Affiliated Shoots. These shoots are listed in the Affiliated Club Shoot Calendar printed bi-monthly in MBH News. Club must show proof of Liability insurance and submit shoot schedule to Affiliated Club Director. Clubs also must offer \$1.00 shoot fee discount to shooters who present a current MBH membership card.
- 2. Club may state their MBH affiliation on club stationery and promotional material.
- 3. A complete listing of MBH Affiliated Clubs is printed bi monthly in MBH News and appears on the MBH website, www.michiganbowhunters.com , with contact person and phone number.
- 4. Clubs may have their club featured in MBH News by submitting a history and activities profile to the MBH News editor or Affiliated Club Director.
- 5. Clubs are provided the opportunity to purchase reasonable liability insurance through the Professional Bowhunters Society. Contact Affiliated Club Director for more information.
- 6. Clubs receive complimentary subscription to MBH News and 15% discount on MBH News advertising.
- 7. Increased club patronization by MBH members.
- 8. Cost of Affiliated Club membership is just \$50 for five years.